

EIZO Included in the SOMPO Sustainability Index for the Third Consecutive Year

Hakusan, Japan, June 13, 2023 – EIZO Corporation (TSE: 6737) announced that the company has been included in the SOMPO Sustainability Index for the third consecutive year.

SOMPO The Sustainability Index. which is independently established by Sompo Asset Management Co., Ltd., is comprised of approximately 300 companies that excel in ESG (Environmental, Social and Governance) and is utilized in SOMPO Sustainable Management, a management product oriented toward long-term investment. The investment product is designed to contribute to the asset building of long-term investors through the evaluation of corporate value from a long-term perspective, and has been adopted by several pension funds and institutional investors.



Sompo Sustainability Index

EIZO's philosophy is: "Through the pursuit of imaging solutions with advanced technologies, we enrich people in their professional and personal lives." In accordance with its principles, EIZO conducts business with a focus on addressing environmentally sound product development, response to climate change, respect for human rights and diversity in the work environment, open and fair governance, responsible sourcing, and ESG disclosure. It is these efforts which lead to the evaluation of EIZO's ESG practices and the company added to the index. EIZO will further accelerate these activities to pursue sustainable growth and enhance corporate value.

Sompo Asset Management Co.,Ltd. Website: <u>https://www.sompo-am.com/</u>

About EIZO

EIZO (TSE:6737), which means image in Japanese, is a visual technology company that develops and manufactures high-end visual solutions to enrich people in their professional and personal lives. EIZO offers total imaging solutions with a range of monitors, software, video capture, processing, and distribution solutions, cameras, and advanced integrated technologies, to meet the specialized needs of customers in business, creative fields, healthcare, air traffic control, maritime, security & surveillance, and more. Headquartered in Hakusan, Japan, EIZO has R&D and manufacturing facilities in Japan, China, Germany, and the United States, and representation in more than 120 countries.

EIZO and the EIZO Logo are registered trademarks of EIZO Corporation in Japan and other countries. All other company names, product names, and logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.